‭file or the personnel file shall be subject to the provisions set forth above.‬

‭ARTICLE 11 – WORKDAY/WORK YEAR‬

‭A.‬ ‭WORK YEAR‬

‭Based on a four (4) day school week, the school year set by the District shall be up to‬
‭172 contract days as follows:‬

‭1.‬ ‭Up to one hundred forty-four (144) student contact days.‬

‭2.‬ ‭Five (5) paid holidays as follows:‬

‭Labor Day; Veteran’s Day; Thanksgiving Day; President’s Day; Memorial Day.‬

‭3.  Up to ten (10) workdays as follows:‬

‭A total of four (4) workdays to be used at the beginning and/or end of the school‬

[...]

‭3.‬ ‭Effective August of 2017, educators shall pay, pre-taxed, the PERS or OPSRP 6%‬
‭employee portion, and the district shall increase salaries by 6% on the 2017-2018‬
‭salary schedule to reflect the change in the PERS/OPSRP pick-up.‬

‭B.‬ ‭CONTRACT PERIOD‬

‭The contract period will not exceed one hundred seventy-two (172) days unless stated‬
‭otherwise on the individual contracts.‬

‭C.‬ ‭EXTENDED CONTRACT FORMULA‬

‭An educator’s salary, as computed by the provisions of the contract, will be divided by the number‬
‭of days in the contract period, stated in Article 11, Section B, to determine daily rate.

[...]

‭specialized degrees and/or licenses, shall be placed on the MA+45 column at the‬
‭appropriate experience level.‬

‭3.‬ ‭Following initial placement, educators shall advance one (1) step vertically on the‬
‭salary schedule for each year of completed service of one hundred thirty-five (135)‬
‭contract days or more in the District, subject to the limits of the salary schedule.‬

‭4.‬ ‭Following initial placement, educators, shall advance horizontally on the salary‬
‭schedule as additional credit hours are earned. Academic credits will be in the form‬